

NOTICE OF PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING CANCELLATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO)
CITY OF GRAND TERRACE)

The City of Grand Terrace Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee Meeting, which was scheduled to be held on Thursday, September 8, 2022, at 4:15 p.m. has been cancelled.

Debra L. Thomas

Delira d. Thomas

Debra L. Thomas City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA}
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO} SS. AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING
CITY OF GRAND TERRACE}

I, Debra L. Thomas, being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the duly appointed City Clerk of the City of Grand Terrace and that on September 1, 2022, before the hour of 4:15 p.m., I caused to be posted as required the above Notice of Cancellation for the Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee Meeting scheduled to be held on September 8, 2022, at 4:15 p.m. in the Community Room of City Hall in the City of Grand Terrace, California.

Delira d. Thomas

Debra L. Thomas City Clerk

Only Cloth